FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/09 OMB 0651-0027	11-02-2000			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEEL 101503293				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type X New New 10 .16 .00	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 6/6/96 X Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Avalon International Incorporated				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization British Virgin Islands				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Sabmark International Incorporated				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address(line 1) Cutlass Building				
Address(1100 2) Wickham's Cay, Road Town				
Address(time 3) Tortola	British Virgin Islands			
City City City City City Limited Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
x Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gradient for the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, gathering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden settlement to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, gathering the Patent Cover Sheet and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, gathering the Patent Cover Sheet and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, gathering the Patent Cover Sheet and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, gathering the Cover Sheet and Trademark Officer, Chief information Officer, Washington, gathering the Cover Sheet and Trademark Officer, Chief information Officer, Washington, gathering the Cover Sheet and Trademark Officer, Chief information Officer, Washington, gathering the Cover Sheet and Trademark Officer, Chief information Officer, Washington, gathering the Cover Sheet and Trademark Officer, Chief information Officer, Washington, gathering the Cover Sheet and Trademark Officer, Chief information Officer, washington, gathering the Cover Sheet and Chief information Officer, washington, gathering the Cover Sheet and Chief information Officer, gathering the Cover Sheet and Chief information Officer (Chief information Officer).				
PLIDIC DUTION 1994 to a provide the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9551-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0290

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/09	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Lanning G. Bryer			
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry			
Address (line 2)	26 West 61st Stree	t		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York	10023		
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 708-1870				
Name	Lanning G. Bryer			
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry			
Address (line 2)	26 West 61st Stre	et		
Address (line 3)	New York, New Yor	k 10023		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance	document #	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	demark Application Number	<u> </u>	Istration Number(s)	
75-1083	302 75-423338	1601252	1874807 1885638	
		1894677	1895243 1922321	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 215.00				
		osed 🗵 Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-045				
		Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes XX No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
T.ann	ing G. Bryer	1/4- 6/4-	10/12/10	
	ne of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

Registration No.: 1874807

Dated: January 17, 1995

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

SABMARK INTERNATIONAL INC.

Mark Lazarus

[Title]

Assistant Secretary

Sabmark International Inc.

25 MAY 1999

THE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT (CAP.291) TERRITORY OF THE BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

(SECTION 11)

No. 41990

Registrar of Companies of the British Virgin Islands HEREBY CERTIFIES

pursuant to the International Business Companies Act, (Cap. 291) that

SABMARK INTERNATIONAL INC.

is incorporated in the British Virgin Islands as an International Business

Company, and that the former name of the said company was

AVALON INTERNATIONAL INC.

Certificate name copy.

which name has been changed this 6th day of June, 1996 to

SABMARK INTERNATIONAL INC.

Given under my hand and seal

Road Town in the Island of Tortola





SCHEDULE

In the name of AVALON INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED

APPLETISE & Design No. 1601252

Dated: June 12, 1990

APPLETISE -No. 1768816 -

-Dated: May 4, 1993

GRAPEMIST No. 1874807

Dated: January 17, 1995

LION O.C.B. LTD. and Design No. 1885638

Dated: March 21, 1995

CASTLE BREWED WITH THE SAME
CARE SINCE 1895 THE TASTE THAT'S
STOOD THE TEST OF TIME FINEST
INGREDIENTS CONSISTENT QUALITY
CHARLES GLASS FOUNDER BREWER

and Design

No. 1894677

Dated: May 16, 1995

APPLETISER No. 1895243

Dated: May 23, 1995

GRAPETISER No. 1922321

Dated: September 26, 1995

GRAPETISE Application No. 75-108302

Filed: May 22, 1996

In the name of SABMARK INTERNATIONAL INC.

RECORDED: 10/16/2000

SERENCETI Application No. 75-397781

Filed: December 1, 1997

SABMARK JUST JUICE Application No. 75-423338

Filed: January 26, 1998